
Hood Canal Coordinating Council
Lead Entity: Hood Canal Coordinating Council Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1268 R Discovery Bay Railroad Grade Removal North Olympic Salmon Coalition $288,680 $50,944 $288,680

2 12-1368 R Skokomish Car Removal and Riparian Restoration Mason Conservation District $129,710 $64,000 $129,710

3 12-1384 C Quilcene Acquisitions 2012 Jefferson County $207,900 $50,000 $207,900

4 12-1312 P Beard's Cove Restoration Design Great Peninsula Conservancy $97,500 $0 $97,500

5 12-1310 C L. Brown Snow Creek Acquisition Jefferson Land Trust $126,100 $24,900 $126,100

6 12-1385 C Dosewallips and Duckabush 
Acquisitions 2012

Jefferson County $498,795 $155,188 $345,275

7 12-1403 R Knotweed Control Riparian Enhancement
Year 5

Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group $75,000 $58,170 Alternate

8 12-1367 C Walkers Creek Estuary Restoration and 
Conservation

Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group $178,068 $73,000 Alternate

9 12-1266 P Kilisut Harbor Restoration- Preliminary Design North Olympic Salmon Coalition $200,000 $118,357 Alternate

10 12-1338 P Union River Reach Assessment Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group $102,000 $18,000 Alternate

Total Funded: $1,195,165

December 6, 2012



Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board 
Lead Entity: Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1168 R WRIA 27/28 Nutrient Enhancement Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group $38,714 $223,836 $38,714

2 12-1333 R Abernathy Creek 5A Restoration Cowlitz Tribe $162,616 $28,697 $162,616

3 12-1169 R Coweeman River Bedrock Channel Rest. Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group $348,200 $120,940 $348,200

4 12-1375 R Skamokawa Community Watershed Riparian 
Restoration

Wahkiakum Conservation District $205,250 $37,000 $205,250

5 12-1166 R South Fork Toutle Restoration Phase III Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group $435,728 $107,295 $435,728

6 12-1361 R Rayonier Grays River Mass Wasting Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group $112,500 $112,500 $112,500

7 12-1165 P Haapa Habitat Enhancement Design Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group $112,900 $0 $112,900

8 12-1382 R Coweeman River Community Watershed Riparian 
Restoration

Cowlitz Conservation District $131,000 $29,000 $131,000

9 12-1164 P Ives Island Restoration Design Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group $89,921 $23,500 $89,921

10 12-1170 R Cedar Creek Reach 1 Restoration Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group $209,108 $100,420 $209,108

11 12-1334 R Upper Elochoman River Reach 9 Restoration Columbia Land Trust $438,008 $246,609 $438,008

12 12-1704 R Robinson Wilson Creek Restoration Wahkiakum Conservation District $143,055 $25,245 $143,055

13 12-1671 R Woodward Creek Reach I Restoration Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group $70,000 $41,000 $70,000

14 12-1703 P Lower Kalama Tidal Restoration Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group $75,000 $25,000 $75,000

15 12-1672 R Abernathy 10B Sitka Spruce Site Cowlitz Tribe $174,598 $30,811 Alternate

16 12-1705 R Seven Springs Stream Restoration Wahkiakum Conservation District $257,000 $48,000 Alternate

Total Funded: $2,572,000

December 6, 2012



Lead Entity: Klickitat County

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1667 P Lower White Salmon R. Habitat Protection 

Planning
Mid-Columbia Fisheries Enhancement Group $110,000 $19,400 $110,000

2 12-1668 P White Salmon Basin Beaver Assessment Mid-Columbia Fisheries Enhancement Group $18,000 $3,208 $18,000

Total Funded: $128,000

December 6, 2012



Northeast Washington
Lead Entity: Kalispel Tribe Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name
1 12-1625 R Mill Creek Fish Passage Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife $302,303 $53,348 $302,303

2 12-1716 P Smalle Creek Fish Passage Design Pend Oreille County $51,000 $0 $51,000

Total Funded: $353,303

December 6, 2012



Snake River Salmon Recovery Board
Lead Entity: Snake River Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1657 R George Creek Wildlife Area Restoration 

Implementation
Tri-State Steelheaders $256,006 $45,176 $256,006

2 12-1637 R Charley Cr and N Fk Asotin Channel Restoration Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife $280,843 $49,600 $280,843

3 12-1633 R Headgate Dam Fish Passage Asotin County Conservation District $166,600 $29,400 $166,600

4 12-1653 R Pataha Culvert US Forest Service Nez Perce Tribe $283,272 $50,000 $283,272

5 12-1641 R Project Area 14 Large Wood Restoration Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife $264,848 $47,000 $264,848

6 12-1634 P Mill Creek Passage - 9th Ave Extension Tri-State Steelheaders $114,400 $0 $114,400

7 12-1635 R NF Touchet R Fish Passage Improvement at Road 
650

Umatilla Confederated Tribe $150,291 $49,479 $150,291

8 12-1639 P Touchet River Baileysburg Restoration Design City of Dayton $82,140 $0 $82,140

9 12-1640 R Tucannon Ranch Phase I Implementation Columbia Conservation District $346,831 $62,645 Alternate

10 12-1634 P Mill Creek Passage Design - 9th Ave Extension Tri-State Steelheaders Inc $505,113 $89,138 Alternate

11 12-1641 R Project Area 14 LW Restoration Fish & Wildlife Dept of $135,152 $24,000 Alternate

12 12-1658 P NF Touchet Conservation Easement Assessment 
Jim Creek Confluence

Blue Mountain Land Trust $18,402 $3,248 Alternate

Total Funded: $1,598,400

December 6, 2012



Upper Columbia Salmon Recovery Board
Lead Entities: Okanogan County and Chelan County

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1440 A Tall Timber Ranch Conservation Easement Phase 

2
Chelan-Douglas Land Trust $110,000 $119,500 $110,000

2 12-1670 R Lower Chewuch Beaver Restoration Methow Conservancy $44,652 $194,000 $44,652

3 12-1663 A Twisp River-Poorman Creek Wetland Habitat 
Acquisition 2012 RM 4.75

Methow Salmon Recovery Foundation $359,550 $63,450 $359,550

4 12-1438 R Lower Nason Creek Reach Based Restoration (RM 
3.5 – 4.7)

Chelan County Natural Resources $338,233 $60,000 $338,233

5 12-1648 R Ninemile Creek Riparian Restoration Project Trout Unlimited, Inc. $165,783 $29,300 $165,783

6 12-1622 P Lower White River Floodplain Rehabilitation Cascade Columbia Fisheries Enhancement Group $140,000 $0 $140,000

7 12-1620 R Mill Creek/Mountain Home Ranch Road Fish 
Passage

Chelan County Natural Resources/ US Fish and 
Wildlife Service

$223,542 $99,000 $223,542

8 12-1651 R Methow River Riparian Planting 2012 Cascade Columbia Fisheries Enhancement Group $80,000 $15,000 $80,000

9 12-1447 P Peshastin Creek – Blewett Rock and Gravel Side 
Channel Reconnection Design

Chelan County Natural Resources $199,900 $0 $199,900

10 12-1662 A Middle Methow (M2) Wetland Conservation 
Easement 2012 RM 45.75

Methow Salmon Recovery Foundation $87,340 $15,410 $87,340

11 12-1646 R Entiat PUD Canal System Conversion Project – 
Phase 2

Cascadia Conservation District $204,000 $36,000 $204,000

December 6, 2012



Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
12 12-1649 A Big Valley Riparian Protection Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife $200,000 $204,000 Alternate

13 12-1843 R Nason Creek N1 – KDIZ3 Floodplain 
Reconnection

Chelan County Natural Resources $621,000 $110,000 Alternate

14 12-1468 A Twisp River Riparian Protection III Methow Conservancy $63,968 $11,300 Alternate

15 12-1614 A Cottonwood Flats Phase 1: Acquisition Chelan County Natural Resources $341,700 $60,300 Alternate

16 12-1626 R Wenatchee & Entiat Beaver Reintroduction 
Project

Trout Unlimited, Inc. $156,000 $43,000 Alternate

17 12-1616 P Skinney Creek Floodplain Restoration Design Chelan County Natural Resources/ US Forest 
Service

$51,000 $9,000 Alternate

18 12-1615 P Upper Peshastin Creek Tributary Assessment Chelan County Natural Resources/ Wild Fish 
Conservancy

$115,036 $20,300 Alternate

19 12-1624 A Lower Wenatchee Sleepy Hollow Floodplain 
Conservation Easements

Chelan-Douglas Land Trust $408,750 $136,250 Alternate

20 12-1619 P Peshastin Restoration Strategy Sediment 
Reduction Plan

Chelan County Natural Resources/ US Forest 
Service

$51,250 $9,044 Alternate

Total Funded: $1,953,000

December 6, 2012



Washington Coast Sustainable Salmon Partnership 
Lead Entity: Grays Harbor County Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1189 A Wein's Farm Riparian Acquisition and Restoration Heernett Environmental Foundation $304,800 $100,000 $304,800

2 12-1410 P Grays Harbor Juvenile Fish Use Assessment 2012 Wild Fish Conservancy $204,341 $40,000 $204,341

3 12-1068 R West Fork Chenois Creek Fish Barrier Correction Chehalis Basin Fisheries Task Force $175,151 $178,449 $175,151

4 12-1109 R Allen Creek Restoration Project Wild Fish Conservancy $64,000 $19,541 Alternate

5 12-1101 R Campbell Slough Fish Barrier Correction Chehalis Basin Fisheries Task Force $67,000 $36,100 Alternate

Total Funded: $684,292

Lead Entity: North Pacific Coast Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1390 R Crooked Creek Tributary Culvert Replacement Makah Tribe $179,245 $104,217 $179,245

2 12-1594 R North Fork Calawah Road Decommissioning Pacific Coast Salmon Coalition $62,893 $11,099 $62,893

3 12-1389 R Big River Floodplain Restoration Makah Tribe $44,445 $9,526 $44,445

4 12-1408 R Sands Creek Drainage Culvert Replacement Pacific Coast Salmon Coalition $116,737 $288,119 $116,737

5 12-1409 R Hoh River Knotweed Control Project 2013 10,000 Years Institute $77,484 $13,680 Alternate

Total Funded: $403,320

December 6, 2012



Lead Entity: Pacific County Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1707 R Fred Johnson Culvert Replacement Project Pacific Conservation District $137,848 $82,960 $137,848

Total Funded: $137,848

Lead Entity: Quinault Indian Nation Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1428 R Christmas Creek Drainage Restoration, Phase II Pacific Coast Salmon Coalition $104,278 $56,150 $104,278

2 12-1325 R Moses Prairie Reclamation Quinault Indian Nation $71,224 $12,600 $71,224

3 12-1323 R Railroad Grade Bridge Quinault Indian Nation $16,598 $81,631 $16,598

4 12-1155 R Lower Quinault Floodplain Knotweed Removal Quinault Indian Nation $170,440 $35,000 $170,440

5 12-1326 P Salmon River Culverts Design Project Quinault Indian Nation $32,000 $0 $32,000

Total Funded: $394,540

December 6, 2012



Yakima Basin Fish and Wildlife Recovery Board  
Lead Entity: Yakima Basin Fish and Wildlife Recovery Board Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1328 R Cowiche Creek Water Users (CCWUA) Barrier 

Removal & Trust Water
North Yakima Conservation District $574,600 $350,007 $574,600

2 12-1327 C Naches River Ramblers' Acquisition and 
Restoration

Yakima County Public Services $223,400 $40,000 $223,400

3 12-1358 P Yakima River Assessment - Hansen Pits to Ringer 
Loop

Kittitas County Conservation District $62,230 $15,200 $62,230

4 12-1306 P Gold Creek Habitat Assessment & Conceptual 
Design

Kittitas Conservation Trust $97,750 $17,250 $97,750

5 12-1317 R Yakima River Gap to Gap Habitat Enhancement Yakima County Public Services $57,000 $11,000 $57,000

6 12-1350 P Yakima-Tieton Irrigation District (YTID) Tieton to 
Cowiche Delivery Assessment

Yakima-Tieton Irrigation District $25,000 $75,000 $25,000

7 12-1307 R Yakima Floodplain Ecosystem, Ph 2 City of Yakima $295,920 $88,776 $209,620

8 12-1353 R Ellensburg Water Company - Coleman Creek 
Intersection

Kittitas County Conservation District $192,500 $57,500 Alternate

9 12-1319 P Wide Hollow Creek Restoration Feasibility 
Analysis

Mid-Columbia Fisheries Enhancement Group $60,000 $10,650 Alternate

10 12-1324 R Cowiche Creek Water Users (CCWUA) Pump 
Station & Barrier Removal*

North Yakima Conservation District $656,596 $225,155 Alternate

Total Funded: $1,249,600

December 6, 2012



Lead Entity: Klickitat County

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1644 R Klickitat Floodplain Restoration Phase 4 Columbia Land Trust $527,000 $99,397 $527,000

Total Funded: $527,000

December 6, 2012



Puget Sound Partnership

Lead Entity: Island County Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1395 A North Livingston Aquistion 

(phase 1)
Whidbey Camano Land Trust $250,000 $390,000 $250,000

2 12-1260 P Ala Spit Restoration Phase 3 Island County $47,000 $0 $28,350

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $278,350

Lead Entity: Nisqually River Salmon Recovery Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1369 C Lower Ohop Creek Acquisition and Restoration Nisqually Land Trust $200,000 $35,295 $200,000

2 12-1542 P McKenna Area Protection and Restoration 
Planning

Nisqually Land Trust $102,000 $18,000 $102,000

3 12-1372 R Nisqually River Knotweed CWMA 2012 Pierce Co Conservation District $55,998 $9,882 $55,998
4 12-1378 A Powell Wetland Protection Nisqually Land Trust $25,500 $4,500 $25,500
5 12-1366 R Middle Nisqually Riparian Enhancement Nisqually Land Trust $33,305 $14,169 $33,305

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $416,803

Lead Entity: North Olympic Peninsula Lead Entity for Salmon

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1103 P Pysht River Estuary Restoration Final Design Elwha Klallam Tribe $200,000 $0 $200,000
2 12-1102 R Hoko River 9000 Road Barrier Correction Elwha Klallam Tribe $288,950 $298,550 $288,950
3 12-1107 P Dungeness Flow Enhancement-Recharge & 

Storage
Washington Water Trust $166,527 $0 $166,527

4 12-1113 A Clallam River WRIA 19 Priorities Acquisition North Olympic Land Trust $110,727 $19,541 $110,727
5 11-1333 R WA Harbor Construction Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe $198,520 $0 $47,640
6 12-1113 A Clallam River - WRIA 19 Priorities Acquisition North Olympic Land Trust $22,794 $3,419 Alternate
7 12-1107 P Dungeness Flow Enhancement-Recharge and 

Storage
Washington Water Trust $33,473 $0 Alternate

8 12-1102 R Hoko River 9000 Road Barrier Correction Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe $20,500 $3,075 Alternate

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $813,844

December 6, 2012



Lead Entity: Pierce County Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1288 R Greenwater River Restoration 

Phase 3
South Puget Sound Salmon Enhancement Group $332,395 $58,658 $332,395

2 12-1576 R Puyallup S. Fork Construction 
Phase I

Pierce County Surface Water Management $400,000 $59,200 $229,621

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $562,016

Lead Entity: San Juan County Community Development Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1680 P Forage Fish Habitat Protecion Friends of the San Juans $38,000 $6,710 $38,000
2 12-1711 R Creosote Piling Removal Friends of the San Juans $149,889 $26,450 $149,889
3 12-1598 P West Beach Creek Restoration People for Puget Sound $78,220 $0 $78,220
4 12-1669 P Neck Point Lagoon and Pocket Beach Restoration Friends of the San Juans $44,525 $7,858 $44,525

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $310,634

Lead Entity: Skagit Watershed Council Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1205 P Fir Island Farm Restoration Final Design Washington Department of Fish & Wildlife $1,000,000 $734,009 $1,000,000
2 12-1208 P Davis Slough Hydrologic Connectivity Final 

Design
Skagit Fisheries Enhancement Group $199,415 $0 $199,415

3 12-1209 P South Skagit Highway Feasibility Study Seattle City Light $248,200 $43,800 $248,200
4 12-1211 R Upper Skiyou Slough Floodplain Restoration Skagit River System Cooperative $215,373 $38,007 $215,373
5 12-1207 R Lower Day Creek Slough Habitat Enhancement Skagit Fisheries Enhancement Group $87,216 $15,391 $87,216

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $1,750,204

December 6, 2012



Lead Entity: Snohomish County Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1153 A Tolt River Conservation King County Department of Natural Resources and 

Parks
$287,760 $51,000 $287,760

2 12-1251 P Lower Skykomish River - Remlinger Snohomish County Public Works $51,950 $37,050 $51,950
3 12-1241 P Nearshore Beach Nourishment Design and 

Permitting
Snohomish County Public Works $254,057 $47,000 $254,057

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $593,767

Lead Entity: Stillaguamish River Salmon Recovery Co-Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1436 P NF Stillaguamish Restoration Assessment Snohomish County $84,500 $15,000 $84,500
2 12-1490 P Pilchuck Creek Woody Debris Design Snohomish County $180,000 $0 $180,000
3 12-1523 C Tree Farm Acquisition Phase II Stillaguamish Tribe $117,348 $21,000 $117,348
4 12-1406 R Stillaguamish Knotweed Control & Riparian 

Restoration
Snohomish County Noxious Weed Control Board $89,738 $16,000 $89,738

5 12-1421 P WRIA 5 Priority Basin Water Typing Wild Fish Conservancy $80,543 $14,300 $80,543

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $552,129

Lead Entity: West Sound Watersheds Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1424 A Rocky Bay Estuary Acquisition Great Peninsula Conservancy $135,570 $23,925 $135,570
2 12-1252 R Filucy Bay Bulkhead Removal South Puget Sound SEG $39,979 $7,055 $39,979
3 12-1456 R Schoolhouse Creek Culvert Replacement Pierce County $105,520 $28,490 $105,520
4 12-1458 R Anthropogenic Shore Marsh Wood Removal Suquamish Tribe $25,000 $4,425 $25,000

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $306,069

December 6, 2012



Lead Entity: WRIA 1 Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1514 R North Fork (Xwqélém) Wildcat Reach Restoration 

Phase 3
Nooksack Tribe $215,435 $199,170 $215,435

2 12-1515 P Larson's Reach Phase 2 Preliminary Design Lummi Nation $61,382 $20,000 $61,382
3 12-1521 R Lower Canyon Creek Phase 2 Logjams Whatcom County $292,248 $73,062 $292,248
4 12-1511 P South Fork (Nuxw7iyem) Nesset's Reach 

Restoration Design
Nooksack Tribe $100,000 $0 $100,000

5 12-1524 P Middle Fork LWD Design Project NSEA $116,089 $0 $116,089

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $785,154

Lead Entity: WRIA 13 Salmon Habitat Recovery Committee

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1454 A Deschutes River Conservation Acquisition - Phase 

3
Capitol Land Trust $365,323 $64,469 $365,323

2 12-1453 R McLane Creek LWD Placement - Riparian 
Restoration

South Puget Sound SEG $119,000 $21,000 Alternate

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $365,323

Lead Entity: WRIA 14 Salmon Habitat Recovery Committee

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1459 R Like's Creek Fish Passage Project (II) South Puget Sound SEG $232,942 $41,107 $232,942
2 12-1432 R John's Creek In-stream Habitat Restoration Mason Conservation District $88,042 $16,000 Alternate
3 12-1462 A Wynne Farm Conservation Easement Phase 2 Capitol Land Trust $175,000 $174,999 Alternate

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $232,942

December 6, 2012



Lead Entity: Lake Washington, Cedar, Sammamish Watershed (WRIA 8) Lead Entity

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1285 R Confluence Parks/Issaquah Creek Restoration City of Issaquah $225,000 $45,000 $225,000

2 12-1191 A Cedar River Belmondo Reach Acquisition Seattle Public Utilities $150,000 $26,500 $150,000
3 12-1278 A Riverbend Acquisition (Cedar River) King County $299,000 $53,000 $279,423
4 12-1276 P Little Bear Creek Knotweed Assessment Snohomish County $30,000 $5,300 $30,000
5 12-1282 R Bear Creek Reach 6 Restoration Adopt A Stream Foundation $74,356 $13,120 $74,356

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $758,779

Lead Entity: Green, Duwamish, and Central Puget Sound Watershed (WRIA 9) Lead Entity 

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor
Grant 

Request Match
Funding 

Approved
1 12-1444 R Fenster Levee Setback Phase 2B City of Auburn $327,353 $57,768 $327,353
2 12-1647 R Big Spring Creek Restoration - Construction II King County $327,353 $250,000 Alternate

Total SRFB and PSAR Funding Approved: $327,353

December 6, 2012


	Hood Canal Salmon Recovery Region

	Hood Canal Coordinating Council Lead Entity

	Lower Columbia River Salmon Recovery Region
	Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board Lead Entity
	Klickitat County

	Middle Columbia River Salmon Recovery Region
	Klickitat County
	Yakima Basin Fish and Wildlife Recovery Board Lead Entity

	Northeast Washington Salmon Recovery Region

	Kalispel Tribe Lead Entity

	Puget Sound Salmon Recovery Region

	Island County Lead Entity
	Nisqually River Salmon Recovery Lead Entity
	North Olympic Peninsula Lead Entity for Salmon
	Pierce County Lead Entity
	San Juan County Community Development Lead Entity
	Skagit Watershed Council Lead Entity
	Snohomish County Lead Entity
	Stillaguamish River Salmon Recovery Co-Lead Entity
	West Sound Watersheds Lead Entity
	WRIA 1 Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity
	WRIA 13 Salmon Habitat Recovery Committee
	WRIA 14 Salmon Habitat Recovery Committee
	Lake Washington, Cedar, Sammamish Watershed (WRIA 8) Lead Entity
	Green, Duwamish, and Central Puget Sound Watershed (WRIA 9) Lead Entity

	Snake River Salmon Recovery Region

	Snake River Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity
	Okanogan County and Chelan County Lead Entities

	Washington Coast Salmon Recovery Region

	Grays Harbor County Lead Entity
	North Pacific Coast Lead Entity
	Pacific County Lead Entity
	Quinault Indian Nation Lead Entity


